

MHSN030018192024



**E-FILE**  
**ORDER BELOW EXH 1 IN PWDVA No.80/2024**  
(Shivaji Musale v. Siddhartha Musale & Ors)

Respondents No. 1 and 2 failed to file their say. They are absent. Sufficient opportunity has been given to them for filing say. For the want of their steps of filing say, following order.

	<b><u>ORDER</u></b>
	Application to proceed without say of respondents No. 1 and 2.

Date: 18.12.2024.

(Wahab A. Syed)  
Judicial Magistrate First Class,  
(Court No. 2), Sangli.

**CERTIFICATE**

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file are same as per original.

Name of the Stenographer	: A.P.Patil.
Name of Court	: JMFC, Court No.2, Sangli.
Date	: 18.12.2024
Order signed by the Presiding officer on	: 18.12.2024
Order uploaded on	: 19.12.2024